

GRAMMY MUSEUM[®] TO DEBUT NEVER-BEFORE-RELEASED DIGITAL PUBLIC PROGRAMS SERIES, DIGITAL EXHIBIT SERIES, AND EDUCATIONAL CONTENT DURING MUSEUM COVID-19 CLOSURE

BILLIE EILISH AND FINNEAS, BOB NEWHART, BRANDI CARLILE, GRETA VAN FLEET, KOOL & THE GANG, LARKIN POE, SCARYPOOLPARTY, X AMBASSADORS, AND YOLA TO BE FEATURED IN FIRST ROUND OF PROGRAMS RELEASED ON MUSEUM WEBSITE THROUGH END OF MARCH

LOS ANGELES (Mar. 18, 2020) — For the first time, The GRAMMY Museum[®] will debut never-beforereleased digital Public Programs from their archive while the GRAMMY Museum in Los Angeles is closed until further notice in light of COVID-19. Billie Eilish and FINNEAS, Bob Newhart, Brandi Carlile, Greta Van Fleet, Kool & The Gang, Larkin Poe, Scarypoolparty, X Ambassadors, and Yola are the first round of artists to be featured in the digital Public Programs series. The Museum's Public Programs digital series features intimate sit-down interviews with artists and musicians in its 200-seat Clive Davis Theater from past programs. Since the Museum opened 12-years-ago, it has offered more than 900 Public Programs. The Museum will release a new program on www.grammymuseum.org every Monday, Wednesday and Saturday, beginning today with Scarypoolparty. The upcoming schedule below.

DIGITAL PUBLIC PROGRAMS

3/18 – Scarypoolparty
3/21 – Yola
3/23 – Bob Newhart
3/25 – Larkin Poe
3/28 – X Ambassadors
3/30 – Brandi Carlile
4/1 – Billie Eilish and FINNEAS
4/4 – Greta Van Fleet
4/6 – Kool And The Gang

The Museum will also be releasing exhibit slideshows that will feature past exhibitions every Friday, beginning this Friday, March 20 with X: 40 Years Of Punk in Los Angeles followed by next Friday, March 27 with Take Me Out To The Ball Game: Popular Music And The National Pastime. Gallery includes images of installation and artifacts, select media content featured in the exhibition, exhibit text, playlists, and captions.

Additionally, the Museum will release educational content and lesson plans via its website and digital platforms during the closure, continuing its mission of paying tribute to our musical heritage and bringing our community together through music. The Museum will be sharing daily playlists and thoughts curated by its staff, including the guest services and security team members in an effort to continue keeping all employees engaged during

 GRAMMY Museum[®] To Debut Never-Before-Released Digital Program Series, Digital Exhibit Series, and Educational Content During Museum COVID-19 Closure | Page 1 of 2



this closure. More educational and digital programming to be announced soon.

"At the GRAMMY Museum, we believe that music has the power to bring us together, strengthen our sense of community and drive us forward – especially in times when it feels like we are being pulled apart. We believe at its core, everything that we do is to better our community through music," said Michael Sticka, GRAMMY Museum President. "The GRAMMY Museum's doors may be closed, but our mission isn't. This is about our community, nationwide, even globally. It is our privilege to share these never-before-released interviews by beloved artists with you and bring them into your homes. With these programs, we hope that people will find solace and inspiration."

For more information and to watch the newly released Public Programs digital series, please go to: www.grammymuseum.org

ABOUT THE GRAMMY MUSEUM

The GRAMMY Museum is a nonprofit organization dedicated to cultivating a greater understanding of the history and significance of music through exhibits, education, grants, preservation initiatives, and public programming. Paying tribute to our collective musical heritage, the Museum explores and celebrates all aspects of the art form — from the technology of the recording process to the legends who've made lasting marks on our cultural identity.

For more information, visit www.grammymuseum.org, "like" the GRAMMY Museum on Facebook, and follow @GRAMMYMuseum on Twitter and Instagram.

CONTACT:

Jasmine Lywen-Dill Communications Manager T. 213.725.5703 jlywen-dill@grammymuseum.org

GRAMMY Museum[®] To Debut Never-Before-Released Digital Program Series, Digital Exhibit Series, and Educational Content During Museum COVID-19 Closure | Page 2 of 2